

BID TABULATION FORM

BRIDGE MANAGEMENT UNIT

1 of 1 pages

Purchase Order Contract Bridge Replacement

ROUTE : SR-1324

DESCRIPTION: Cored slab bridge with one span, 1 @ 55' -0" on a 105 degree skew angle and 26'-10" clear rdwy.

DATE:	11-19-2009
County	Transylvania
County #	87
Bridge#	59
Project#	WBS 33837.1.1(B-4691)
Engineer's Estimate:	\$ 569,000

Line Item #	Item Number	Section	Item Description	Amount	Payment Type	Unit Price Bid	R. E. Burns & Sons Co., Inc.	Unit Price Bid	Saddlebrook Constr. Inc.	Unit Price Bid	Taylor & Murphy Co., Inc.	Unit Price Bid	Miller Engineering
1	000010000-N	800	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,134.57	\$ 24,134.57	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
2	003000000-N	SP	Bridge App. Fill -Sub Regional Tier @ Sta. 10+11.04-L-	1	L.S.	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 9,008.89	\$ 9,008.89	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
3	024800000-N	SP	Generic Grading Item (Excavation and Embankment)	1	L.S.	\$ 52,680.00	\$ 52,680.00	\$ 64,215.91	\$ 64,215.91	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00
4	031800000-E	300	Foundation Conditioning Mat'l, Minor Structures	10	Tons	\$ 23.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 55.90	\$ 559.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00
5	037200000-E	310	18" RC Pipe Culvert, Class III	12	Lin. Ft.	\$ 58.00	\$ 696.00	\$ 39.60	\$ 475.20	\$ 32.00	\$ 384.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 540.00
6	037800000-E	310	24" RC Pipe Culvert, Class III	32	Lin. Ft.	\$ 58.00	\$ 1,856.00	\$ 30.98	\$ 991.36	\$ 46.00	\$ 1,472.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,600.00
7	059400000-E	310	24" CS Pipe Culvert, 0.064" Thick	24	Lin. Ft.	\$ 58.00	\$ 1,392.00	\$ 33.03	\$ 792.72	\$ 46.00	\$ 1,104.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 960.00
8	122000000-E	545	Incidental Stone Base	163	Tons	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,890.00	\$ 28.38	\$ 4,625.94	\$ 32.00	\$ 5,216.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 5,216.00
9	133000000-E	607	Incidental Milling	185	Sq. Yds.	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 5.97	\$ 1,104.45	\$ 32.00	\$ 5,920.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,550.00
10	148900000-E	610	Asphalt Concrete Base Course, Type B 25.0 B	282	Tons	\$ 86.00	\$ 24,252.00	\$ 123.85	\$ 34,925.70	\$ 110.00	\$ 31,020.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 27,072.00
11	149800000-E	610	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type I 19.0B	80	Tons	\$ 86.00	\$ 6,880.00	\$ 117.29	\$ 9,383.20	\$ 110.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 7,680.00
12	151900000-E	610	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type S 9.5 B	213	Tons	\$ 88.00	\$ 18,744.00	\$ 113.51	\$ 24,177.63	\$ 110.00	\$ 23,430.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 20,874.00
13	152500000-E	610	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type SF 9.5 A	102	Tons	\$ 88.00	\$ 8,976.00	\$ 116.41	\$ 11,873.82	\$ 110.00	\$ 11,220.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 9,996.00
14	156000000-E	620	Asphalt Binder for Plant Mix, PG 64-22	40	Tons	\$ 550.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 667.18	\$ 26,687.20	\$ 600.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 22,000.00
15	228600000-N	840	Masonry Drainage Structures (TBDI Std. 840.36)	1	Ea.	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,773.16	\$ 1,773.16	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
16	240700000-N	840	Steel Frame with 2 Grates(Std.840.37)	1	Ea.	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,577.51	\$ 1,577.51	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
17	255600000-N	846	Shoulder Berm Gutter	14	Lin. Ft.	\$ 44.00	\$ 616.00	\$ 32.33	\$ 452.62	\$ 28.00	\$ 392.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,400.00
18	303000000-E	862	Steel Beam Guardrail	275	Lin. Ft.	\$ 16.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 18.92	\$ 5,203.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,125.00
19	316500000-N	SP	Grd. Anchor Unit, Type 350 (Test Level 2)	5	Ea.	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,081.01	\$ 10,405.05	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 8,250.00
20	316500000-N	SP	Grd. Anchor Unit, Type 350 (Test Level 3)	3	Ea.	\$ 1,825.00	\$ 5,475.00	\$ 2,333.25	\$ 6,999.75	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 5,550.00
21	331700000-N	862	Guardrail Anchor Unit, Type B-77	8	Ea.	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 1,734.17	\$ 13,873.36	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 11,000.00
22	600000000-E	1605	Temporary Silt Fence	1000	Lin. Ft.	\$ 2.25	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 3.55	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00
23	600900000-E	1610	Stone for Erosion Control, Class B	160	Tons	\$ 22.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 30.95	\$ 4,952.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 5,440.00
24	601200000-E	1610	Sediment Control Stone	30	Tons	\$ 22.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 34.43	\$ 1,032.90	\$ 39.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 960.00
25	603000000-E	862	Silt Excavation	50	C.Y.	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 4.41	\$ 220.50	\$ 6.75	\$ 337.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00
26	603600000-E	1631	Matting for Erosion Control	150	Sq. Yds.	\$ 3.50	\$ 525.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 472.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 450.00
27	603800000-E	SP	Permanent Soil Reinforcement Mat	100	Sq. Yds.	\$ 9.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 11.35	\$ 1,135.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00
28	604200000-E	1632	1/4" Hardware Cloth	50	Lin. Ft.	\$ 4.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 11.64	\$ 582.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00
29	607103000-E	SP	Coir Fiber Baffles	100	Lin. Ft.	\$ 5.75	\$ 575.00	\$ 7.14	\$ 714.00	\$ 8.40	\$ 840.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 900.00
30	800700000-E	SP	Construction, Maintenance and Removal of Temp. Structure @ Sta.9+95 -DET-	1	L.S.	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 60,920.96	\$ 60,920.96	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00
31	803500000-N	402	Rem. Ex. Structure @ Sta. 10+10-L-	1	L.S.	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,843.08	\$ 2,843.08	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
32	809600000-E	SP	Pile Excavation in Soil	50	Lin. Ft.	\$ 180.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 218.36	\$ 10,918.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 37,500.00
33	809700000-E	SP	Pile Excavation Not in Soil	50	Lin. Ft.	\$ 720.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 785.91	\$ 39,295.50	\$ 685.00	\$ 34,250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 37,500.00
34	821000000-N	422	Bridge App. Slabs @ Sta. 10+11.04-L-	1	L.S.	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 20,561.84	\$ 20,561.84	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
35	836400000-E	SP	HP 12X53 Steel Piles	125	Lin. Ft.	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 65.09	\$ 8,136.25	\$ 86.00	\$ 10,750.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 6,562.50
36	859400000-E	876	Rip Rap Class B	3	Tons	\$ 60.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 73.43	\$ 220.29	\$ 38.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00
37	860800000-E	876	Rip Rap Class II (2'-0" Thick)	343	Tons	\$ 38.00	\$ 13,034.00	\$ 35.57	\$ 12,200.51	\$ 41.00	\$ 14,063.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 12,005.00
38	862200000-E	876	Filter Fabric for Drainage	392	Sq. Yds.	\$ 2.00	\$ 784.00	\$ 2.05	\$ 803.60	\$ 2.00	\$ 784.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,372.00
39	876500000-N	SP	Construction of Substructure	1	L.S.	\$ 23,680.00	\$ 23,680.00	\$ 19,046.72	\$ 19,046.72	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
40	876600000-N	SP	Construction of Superstructure	1	L.S.	\$ 85,600.00	\$ 85,600.00	\$ 85,256.48	\$ 85,256.48	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 84,000.00
						Total	\$ 495,045.00	\$ 526,102.17	\$ 586,581.50	\$ 594,402.50			